

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 19-0400 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/19/2019 In control: Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure

Committee

On agenda: 5/13/2019 Final action: 5/13/2019

Title: A resolution approving an Amendatory Agreement between the City and County of Denver and HDR

Engineering, Inc. for a new end date of December 27, 2019 for additional professional design

services.

Amends a contract with HDR Engineering Inc. by adding \$71,015 for a new total of \$817,683.86 and adding 210 days for a new end date of 12-27-19 for additional professional design services related to the completion of the lowa underpass project, which includes sidewalk upgrades, installation of ADA-compliant ramps, alterations or new installation of retaining walls, lighting improvements and other services as necessary, located near the intersection of Iowa Avenue and Santa Fe Drive in Council District 7 (201737759). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-3-19. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 4-30-19.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR19 0400 PW HDR Engineering, 2. 19-0400 Filed Resolution HDR Engineering 201737759-01,

3. 19-0400 Amendatory Agreement HDR Engineering 201737759-01, 4. 19-0400 Filed

Resolution HDR Engineering 201737759-01.pdf, 5. 19-0400 - signed.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2019	1	Council President	signed	
5/13/2019	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
4/30/2019	1	Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee	approved by consent	Pass